
Counties Color Contact Person/People Email

Buncombe, Haywood, Transylvania, Yancey Green

Paul Schultz                 

Priscilla Durkin          

pschultz@thesparcfoundation.org

 chaplaindurkin@gmail.com

Durham, Granville Yellow Bobby Lay

Forsyth, Davidson, Davie, Surry, Yadkin, Stokes Purple

Tonya Fultz                   

Dorothy Gilmore         

tfultz@goodwillnwnc.org

edanddot2016@gmail.com
Guilford, Rockingham, Randolph, Montgomery, 

Richmond Brown Stephanie Kania           skania@triad.rr.com
Hoke, Cumberland, Robeson, Scotland, Lee, 

Harnett, Moore, Anson  Red

Ophelia Ray                   

Lonnie Ballard              

opheliaray@mocedc.org

 lonnie.ballard@actionpathways.ngo

first half of Mecklenburg Blue 1 Hope Marshall             Hope.Marshall@mecklenburgcountync.gov

second half of Mecklenburg Blue 2

Kenn Shrader              

Karen Pauly                   

 Reentry.Housing.Info@gmail.com

karen.pauly@cpcc.edu

Iredell, Rowan, Cabarrus, Stanly, Union White

Tammi McIlwaine        

Pamela Navey               

tmcilwaine7455@stanly.edu

tsehorn@carolina.rr.com
McDowell, Burke, Caldwell, Mitchell, Avery, 

Watauga, Wilkes Neon Green

Danny Hampton           

Anna Dudley                  

dhampton@freedomlifeministries.org

dudleyal@appstate.edu 

Edgecombe, Vance, Franklin, Nash, Wilson Orange 1 Chastain Dickens          Cdickensllco@gmail.com

Orange, Chatham, Alamance, Person Orange 2

Caitlin Fenhagen            

Tiffany Bullard                

cfenhagen@orangecountync.gov

 tiffany@benevolencefarm.org

Pamlico, Craven, Carteret   Pink 

Dr. Jim Ross                   

John Smith                     

 jross@pamlicocc.edu

 rgm610@gmail.com

first third of Wake Gold 1 Sonya Brown          sonya.brown@dhhs.nc.gov

second third of Wake Gold 2

Brittany Schott               

Jessie Hathcock             

brittany.schott@ncdps.gov

 jhathcock@jobsforlife.org

last third of wake Gold 3

David Chatham              

Juliet Amoni                    

 dachatham@gmail.com

sergioamoni2003@yahoo.com 

Catawba, Cleveland, Rutherford Hot Pink

Katie Munger                  

Debbie Haynes              

katie.munger@ollieharriscenter.org

 debbie@safeharbornc.org

Pitt, Wayne, Lenoir, Johnston, Greene Black

Joyce Jones                    

Kristy Brinson               

jcjones600@gmail.com

kristy.brinson@dhhs.nc.gov
New Hanover, Brunswick, Pender, Duplin, 

Onslow Silver 1 Michelle Gunn               mgunn@lincnc.org
Northampton, Bertie, Hertford, Chowan, 

Pasquotank Silver 2 Shirley Beatty             shirley_beatty@pfm.org
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